

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11930/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in FA No. 373/1983 &amp; MC No. 443/2004 &amp; MC No. 444/2004 &amp; MC No. 445/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MADHUSUDAN MOHARANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N.Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Mallik, adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHeard learned counsel for the petitioner. None appears  
for the non-official respondents in spite of service of notice.Considering the peculiar facts of the case we direct that  
the delay in making the application for substitution shall be  
condoned subject to payment of Rs.

-2-

10,000/- to the non-official respondents within a period of two  
months. On the payment being made the substitution application  
shall be allowed and the Lrs. shall be impleaded in respect of  
respondent No. 5.

The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master